.

Vresibent of the Privy Council Lo { LePrénident dn GCouoeil privé
) CL ‘ .
o IS
Canada

\

Ottawa & .
December 17, 1969, .

Mr. E.F. Matthews,

Special Acsistant to the Minister
of Supply and Services,

Ottawa 4, Ontario.

Dear Ted,

. With regard to your letter of
December 11 and the attached copy of a letter
to Mr. Richardson from .

I wish to advise that we did Rot receive the
original of this letter. At any rare,
correspondence concerning fg:l was
in the possession of N.R.C., s have forwarded
your letter and attached documentation to

Mr. Kevin Drummond, Executive Assistant to the
President of the Treasury Board, for his further
action, RN '

+ Yours sincerely,

Wm. McWhinney,
Executive Assistant.

c.c.. Mr. Kevin Drummond =~ You might wish to refer to }
liansard for November 13, 1988,

page 2685.
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OFFICE OF E i f'hl . " CABINET DU
MINISTER. OF - é“‘ 5 o MINISTRE DES
SUPPLY AND SERVICES e APPROVISIONNEMENTS ET

R eled ~ SERVICES

CANADA

Ottawa,
December llth, 1969

Mr. W. McWhinney,

Executive Assistant to.the
President of the Privy Council,
House of Commons,

Ottawa, Ontarig/

Dear Mu—d&Walnney:

I am enclosing a copy,Qf a letter
my Ministex received from
and . 2 concerning the U.F.O.

drawing Of | (:)

_ Could you please have someone return
the drawing to . (:? T Apparently it is
of significant vaiue™¥0 nim.

Yours sincerely,

’
/”jz:;:/\~

E.F. Matthews,
Special Assistant.
Encl. .

0 4
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cindaa 18 1033 [ AT o)
Of this number, bow many ar  arench-
Wwingz? e

liow many ¢mploye:a. are there carning $12,000
nore and. of tuls rumber, how maay in each
Loty or clia aro Frenchespeaking?

During 1537, how many appointments, reclag-
1ons and promolona wWore made and, of these,
many (nvoived Troach-peaking employceca?
How many empioyces &ve tivere at the head of
on levei or above and, of these, how many are
ich-speaxing?

How much waa speat {n the provizon of coursca
lngisa and French for these employees and.
many employces took courses in (a) French
967 (b) Zagish n 18T?

eturn tabied.

inslation]

120TION TOR PAPIRS
r. Yves Forcst (Parllamonlary Sacrelary
Prezideat of tae Privy Councill: Mr.
sxer, would you be kind enough to call
ce of motion No. 10?
ask, Mr. Speaker, that the remaining
ces of motions be allowed to stand.

glish)
iTING OF UNIDENTIFIED OBJZCT IN 1967

ion No. 190—1%z. Matiars

.at an Ordaer of the House do issue for a copy
1l letlera, rcports, etudies or other data in
cct to an exchanld by the Roysl Canadian
nted Poilce, the Royal Canadian Adr Force,
Department of National Health and Wellare,
Geological Survey of Canada and the National
arch Council of Canada rezsrding the sighting
237 by Mr. Steve Michalak of an unidentified
& object.

on. Doazld 8. Macdonaid (Presidont of tho
'y Councild: Mr. Speaker, I am informed
the National Research Council that on an
rmal basis they have been sollciting cor-
ondence irom indlviduals taroughout
ada on thcse particular sightings. They
e asked that this Lind of correspondence
be made tae subjcct of a return in this
se. I wonder wiciacer (a the circumstances
hon. member would be agreeable to with-
wing his notice of motion.

ir. Borsy Maolhor (Qursey)t Mr. Speaker, I
ild like the motlon transferred for debate.

1r, Speakor: Transferred for debate, pur-
nt to standing erder ¢7.

DTSLTIS . 28

TaLD3
WHEAT—-INQUIRY A5 TO WORLD SALI3
PROSPLCTS
QOa the orders od the day: ~

Clenlald (Lecder of tha
1 azd a qQuesiion
mer and Cosporalo

b Diehavt L.
Crpe =i Mr, Spaa
for the llinister of Cons

Allairs, but perhaps he will te here later In”

A

tae alicrnoon. I would tacrelore sk ta2
minister of trade and commerce, upon his
return to the house, wheiher he has any good
news for the country with regard to the sale
of wheat.

iom. Joan-Luc Popia 1s%r of Induatry,
Trado and Commorco): Ia Latin America, or
elsewncre in the world? '

An hoa. Moeraber: Anywhere.

Mr. Popinm: Mr. Speaker, the enly thing I
can say now is that the government is doing
its utmost to put the Canadian Wheat Board
in the best possible position to comp<te in the
world.

UNZMPLOYMENRT INSURANCE
PROTZCTION OF RIGHTS OF QUALIIED
APPLICANTS

On the orders of the day:

Mzr. Stanley inowles (Wianizeg iforth Cone
tro): Mr. Speaker, in the absence of the
Minister of Labour, the actinz minister of
labour and the second acting minister of
labour—

~ Somae aon, Mombers: Oh, oh.

21, Xnowles (Winnlpeg Norih Contro): =
may I direct this question to the Prime
Minister. In view of the announcement that
has been made of increased eiforts to check
abuses with respect to the unemployment
insurance fund, will similar efforts be made
to protect the rights of those who qualify for
unemployment insurance to have their bene-
Ats continue without overzealous odiclals
applying the availability clause too severely?

ZAlzal Hoa. P.-E. Trudecu (Prime Minlsterh
Mr. Speaker, the Minister of Labour is now
attending 1.L.0. meetings in Geneva. I am
happy to give to this house the assurance that
fs Germnanded by the hon. member.

[Transiation}
[Leter:] .
On the orders of the day:

3o, Gérard Laprise (Abitibi)s Mr. Speaker,
I 'would like to ask the Prime Minister a
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DSECUR

(To be signed In tull showing Appolntmaent,\Telephone Numbet end Date)
N

HOAX UPO ReiORT

The attached letter has been received in con-
nection with the aonitoring of UFO reports. This
directorate intends no further astion but you may wish
to investigate,

(=)

ector Operations

22 July, 1969

DND 3817
7330-21-862-7241
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"B" DIVISION

09-B-440-184 St. John's, Nfld., June 30th,, 1969,

Commander, Maritime Command,
F.M.O.

H.M.C. Dockyard,

Halifax, Nova Scotia,

Dear Sir:

Re: (:) - Complaint of
Unidentitied Ubject

Attached are reports dated June 5th., and 24th.,
1969 from St. John's Detachment and copy of memorandum
directed to the Detachment on June 17th,., 1969 by the
Officer Commanding St. John's Sub~Division,

2, The explanation offered in paragraph 2 of report
dated June 24th., 1969 appears reasonable, however, there
is no way of stating for sure that the object observed by
the three girls at 3t. Philips was a minute form of sea
life. This correspondence is therefore being forwarded to
you for your information and record purposes in the event
it may be of interest to you.

3. The three girls who made the sighting were not
in full agreement as to the size of the object or light
but a cross section of their opinions would indicate that
it was approximately 15 feet in circumference.

CONCLUDED. /
3485 : :

S xofrs Fruly, ( : /( f( /[

- ! /
PAVES AT - r( Supt.
J ( - (N, Rleo ard ) ’

Officer in Charge
107¢ - /> C.L.B. &

Foy

/
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c 237
REV | 4 66

CHER FIE NCFERENG ES T EIVISION [ LAlE | RCMP FLEE REFERENG ES
HEP ALINES LonyiEwy I ; NEE DOSSIERS b
; e 5 JUld. WY
SRR SOUS T8I0
st. Johu's 69-400=-73
DETACHMENT  DETACHEMENT
St. John's
(:) - Complaint of Unidentified Object
9

St. Philliips, C. Bay, Nfld. = 26 MAY 6

20 MAY 69
1. On the above date,
: contacted this ortice_via telepunoue anu svaiea
tnat his g;) year old daughter <i? accompanied by two other
g

giris saw a

Lt unier the woter in C

ception Bay near St, Philligs,

Subject stated that his daugther told him the light was traveliling
lown the Bay and would increase in intensity every so often.
lainant also advised that the girls saw no boats in the area at the
time and no object was noted on the surface of the water.

2.

I patrolled to the complainant's home at which time
Contents

was interviewed and a statement obtained.

ol stet€ment are as follows:

STATEMENT OF @
This morning, 26 MAY 69

girlfriends,

were leaving (:)

Suddenly

around l:45 a.m., my
and I
louSe to come nome,

agsked us if we could see a
litht in the waier, and I looked and we could
see the light but we ught it must have been from
the moon, however, it was cloudy and the moon could
not be seen.

The light grew brigther and then dimmer. It

started to move and as it diu
then brigther, The light was
the sea and then disappeared

e didn't heer any engines
not see any boats in the area.

it grew dimmer and
moving out towards
completely,

running and we could
It was clLear enough

to see Bell Islanu and there was no fog hanging over

the water.

The light was two hundred feet from shore and
arpeared to be brigther at the part pointing out to

sea.
ed to be more square in shape.

The light wes not circular in shape but appear-

I can't szy .here the light came from, however,

it appeared to come from Jjust

slightly beliow the

Cuntlry On vl ]

omp=-

050

e e s



RCMP 488 CONTINUATION C 237
REV @ 4 &5

RE PAGE

@ o

CONT'L FROM PAGE ONE .oveves

JUST SLIGHTLY BELOW THE .... surface of the
water. we observed the light for about ten
minutes,

wit: Cst. K.B. McKINNON sgd.
R.0. 2:45 p.m. = 26 MAY 69 (:)

3. A patrol wgs made to (:)

this date at which time was convacted
in this regard., A statement was obtainea trom and contents
are as follows: (:)

STATEMUNT OF (:)

On 26 MAY,K 69, my girlfriends, (;)
and and I were leavilg ot. Phiilips,
C. Bay, nNiXTG. around 1:30 a.m.

mentioned the fact that there
was a Lignt oll utne water in Conception Bay., We
watched tne light and it appeared to get brighter.
It stayed iike this for about two minutes and then
it seemed to move away towards the ocean,

The light appeared to be slightly circular in
shape and whitish in color. The light appeared to
be slightly under the surface of the water.

At first, we thought it might be a reflection
ol' the moon but there was no moon out at the time.
It was very dark at the time but the water was clear
with no fog around.

we couldn't see any boats nor did we hear any
engines running in the area,

I have no idea where the light was coming from
and we couldn't see anything around that may have
reflected the light.

Wit:

S
.

R. McKINNON Sgd.
i

Cst. B.
R.O. 1:55 p.m. = 26 MAY 69 f (:)

30 MAY 69 P{ZSS;V

at vas intervicwed. ® statement was

Lo I patrglled to S5t. rhillips, C. Bay, Nfld. this date
winichtime (f)

CONT'D ON PACE "THi o ..



RCMP 480« CONTINUATION C 237
REV i 4 o8

At Past

. ® |

COdil FRUM FACE TULOU

A CTATEMENT o.... was obtained from (:) ana reads as
follows:
STATEMenT OF (:) )
rarly Monday morning, 26 MAY 69, (:)

and I were outside my nowe, wnen
somzone saia " 10ok at the light in the water,"
Ihis would be around 1:30 a.m.

We all looked in the water and we could see a
light in the water that appeared to be a dim glare.
the lieght appeared to be coming from the shore line
and as it did it got brighter, 'The light appeared
to be greenish yellow in color. ‘he light then went
out towards the centre of the Bay and then it went
out of sight.

ihe light was slightly circular in shape and opague.,
¥e couldn't see any boats or hear any engines runnin§.
i “we couldn't see any formation on the water at all. he
: light appeared to be under the surface of the water,

Wit: Cst. R.B. McKINNON Sgd.,
R0, 8:45 p.m. = 30 MAY 69

®

j 5. ‘he area in question, is in a small “ove and well
lighted by street lights. lhe water would be anywhere from fifty
to a hundred feet deep and is usually quite clear, It is possible
tnit the street lights would cause a retflection of this nature but
this wouldn't explain the movement of the light. All three girls
stated that the weather was cloudy at the time but there was no
fog condition prevailing at the time, '

6. The three girls mentioned in the foregoing paragraphs
all attended Memorial University this year. The girls stated that
they were not drinking at the time and there was no lights in the
area that would reflect in the water causing them to appear as if
they were moving. All three girls are over years of age,

i however, their reliability cannot be determin 4 although all three
‘ " zirls are known to be mature, responsible adults.

7 In view of the foregoing this file will be considered
as hereunder shown unless instructions to the

"CONCLULED Hegsn , 03; /
UAe R.B.

__St. John!'




N Tar DlvalluN
CymbuU=T73

Cy=B=L0U=1c4 ot. Joia's, Niid., June 17ti., .0y,

Tub noCeue L/C Ss UiV, DETACH . HT

Al - Complaint of
uniaentified OUbj=act

T e T O o

+eCelpt o4 your report dated 5 JUN oYy is
“Canowledged.

< vwince tne girls wno clisiued tiey witnessed thne
presence ot tue wiidentified ovject are considered wature,
Lie possibllity of a noax seems to be ruled out and it
would appenr Liaat tuey Jdid in fact observe soue object,
crediture or .nenomenon, the exsct nature ol wiich nas not
veen ceterudned, . it: this in rdnd it would perhups be
well Lo cucca wita otner tecanical sources in tne event
t.ey could oiler some explination snd in tai., regurd I

-1 83l tast you contict _he Lepartaent of fisneries,
“ederel uad rrovancisl, che vepartuent of Trunsport
vletticnd services bivision) .nd tie Marine Jeionce

Losor Lory st Logy Bay. It is poussible tnat officisla

O Luese Ue artients may ve able to throw sone liznt on
tiue subject,

Je Iv is ovserved in tie st tement of <:>

weenl Wi@ Ll ul vas QWU feeb J004 SA00€ wad 1L
«Ouiu ve lateresting to anow how fur their ovservstion
point ~as Lrom tue sioreline 50 tast tne sull appioxiuate
distance irow Lie object cun ue determined, Wnile Lne
Gour .awn Lne inecldent toos plice has been noted I would
aleo ue invercoted in .nowiny wuetner tne girls uay nave
reporved tuelr sigating to any other persons or whet..er
cny oLner indiviuuals fn the community of Lt. Pnilips may
ave observed it,

Le it is under.tood tnst '(:)

4

16U Leen cone
gucLing s0me rese.r'ch OoN syuid 10 Lie ote rhAdllips - Portugal
Cove areas und it 1s belioved tnat he lives some pluce

'..l.'."..d

033



round ot. sailipse 1 ould succest Last ae also oe BDLITOACEU .

Je Incident.i.y v .r or oh 1 of vie repoct ot.tes Lilt
wirs ol e wajt'eas prrosrogal U
2

incse tes oo oall vae arly are over vleage ci origy
“er e Lien Juusltbtlag your next roport,

. . oy syre A -
[ e P ST A & 1,1‘/--.

Iﬂai)o.
( Jo . @ icCullougsn )
Com..nuing ote Joan's sub=bivicion,
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RCMP- GRC 4831 COMTINUATION Sl TE I

CUnT'L Fiur, valo GivE oww...

Unlo U5 LnUieis Bl el eesvae BQUipmeENnt usea LY NI LN Sls wooA,
wuuject woulu not comment on wnat may nave cdusea U2 l1zZat TO
appedar in the water.

7 The girls were stanaing on a nigh hill at the time

tne ligut was observed and I would estimate the distance from the
snoreline to their observation point at approximately one thousand
feet, The girls reported the sighting to their immediate families,
however, enquires in the St. Phillips area have failed to reveal
any other persons that saw the light,

8. (:) is <:) years of age and not (:)

48 stated in my 1nilias report,

MCUNCLUURD dEatsm 2 ?
g LD
Fwd, ; S/ugt. (R.B. McKIN®ON)

4 St. John's etacnwenn.
(C. PALHOUNS)

i/c. Det,

03
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canadian .orces sa2se Isguimalt
woden, ..

JUN 2 D 1968

cear Jirs:

.nclesed find  he iniormation requested in your letter of
15 0 ril.

vpare photogra.hs of tho event were retsined oy (:> -it
is su_, es'ed that ;.ur orranization contact (:) iirect should

iy be required.

.

FeCe ‘TOuOr
Laptain (&)
~i5@ Lormander

NGl
e




vV 2000-4 (D Ops)

Canadian forces Headquarters
. Ottawa 4, Ontario
N] "\Iun” 1969

®
voar @

Thank you for your letter dated May 27, 1969. Your assunption
that UFO invaestigation is now conducted by Dr. Peter Ailluan and his
staff at the Nitional nesearch Council is correct. “ilitary establish-
aents have been directed to forward reports of this nature tc Canadian
Forces Headquarters in order to consolidate them for onward transaission.

A copy of your letter and our reply have been forwardsd to the
Kational Hesearch Council for their consideration.

Sincerely,

ku

i L
C 4T KirBy
,kgﬂolonel
of the Defence Staff

v

for Chief

J.A. Branun, LT(N)/2-2900/er

Crig
Cire
File

039



way 27, 1769, ;4 s ZZ%éb%e/ ‘

Canadian rorces lealquarters, o
Jdept, T laticnal Sefence, Ve Mo é/<’2575767“:M;?{‘

+
i

awa, unt.

v

Jentleonens

we have hud exchenres of corresuordence with Canadiar forces
y 2.0, and dreenwood, L.3. cencerning U0 sightings in these

~ e

11y, we ure irterested in tre lov. 2¢, 12€E recort frem Greenvoed
with an object(s) that was observed by ground versonnel as well as
tracked on radar. The initisl sirhtirg was mude Dy a
regorts from areerwocd round Centrol aporoacn \Bin visual

treeriztion of the object he observed would indicate that it
; to aircraft or Salloons and Greenwood 2C4 claim there
ce vieirity, e would like to know whether or not the
savestigated and what, i1 any, conclusicn was reached.
SFCind case l:volves a report from Victoria, 5.0, of Sept. 29, 1260 which
“i Lo selicve was also investigatei by the Canadian rorces. we have
ul:TPl 2 considerable amcunt of "ata on the sightirg which iavolved a
tI coloured slides that were allc >dlr tuken Dy the two erincival

at this point, we have been unable to arrive at 4 solution to
terus of natural ghencuena or visinteroretation of aireraft
. ns, flares ard so on. e wreote to the Jase Comnarder st
Tevlmalt ard a Captain Frewer reolicd on cay 0t te the effect ttat ocur
‘ated anril 15th had oeen referred te Canadiasn rorces Yeadvyuarterc
ance with currert regulaticns'. Cur letter reyuested information
t activity ard cossiole rudzar corntact of the cdjects between TBIO
Deme Sept. 23th, 1% e,

™
3
B
2
]
3
o+
D b ot
1

ale vouwr infor atien gertaining to thes
veu vlease wdvice where tre res:onsibil
ier 1s concernel. e were unler the 0
o

-

aver to Lr. Fotor

Zcwever, I iaterpret Capt. Frewer's remarks as to
I Tinc oat least a uertion of 1lie cases.

erce Je t. i
.

oo asnreciated,

® — ot




‘PARTMENT OF NATIONAL DEFENCE MINISTERE DE LA DEFENSE NATIONALE

)
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CNDA
1430-1
Canadian Forces Base Isquimalt

Neden, BC

P

. e A
MAY 15 1969

Distribution List ‘ ' /01 000 ~ /

UNIDENTIFIED FLYING OBJECT REPCRT e 4. e

References: A.
15 spril 196y (copy attached)

B. CFa0 71-1

Reference i is forwarded in accordance with Reference B.

F.C. Frewer :
Captain (N)
D/Bsse Commander

Att.//

CISTRISUTION LIST

Can+dian Forces Headquarters - Atin CFCGC

@’ g
¢

National Research Council - for Radio
and Electrical Engineering Division



act 11 15, 1967,

Commard ing

wflicer,
Canadian rirecms dag~, Us.ulia

R
Oty
Victoria, ..7.
Doar Sirs

Le are curreaily o investlsot log the

fied Myinme woleet over Vict

7
ard 370 peise Sent. 1%, 11 E,

r<ing »f an Unidenti-
fa, 2.0 Detvwesrn “he Yours of 71720

[s

The curocse ot Lhic 1=1ter is to enjyuire whether or not your faci-
lity tracked such an oo/ ect on rezar. e also would appreciate
any inforour lon i 2+t activity ir the :rea which may
rave s tte UFU. lhere ic a relarerce
the

in cur Sile tmat the witnesses obs rved aireraft near UrCe
The ~L et so_are:tly wyelled soo= Copm of Weloewing! material that
£011 to *te v und noar 4 Crancioroer orn Jevens! Lre hoad.

Tour ussistance irn b atior ig respectfUlly o Uested wnd we
loor loriara e voat our o rvenlence,
o~
-~ !
Teurs truly, -

:‘A! CCMMANEER

! OANAD AN [ 1okl ad (¥Y.
i

ESQUIMALT ™

! TZ,A




®

april 15, 1365,

Commard ing Officer,
Canadian Firces 3as~, ZLs,uiuwalt,
Vietoria, o.C. ‘

Dear Sir:

¥,

Le are currently ilnvestigazting the alleped sighting of an Unidenti- .
fied Fying Ubject over Victeria, 2.7. between the hours of 7:79 . .
and 9:70 p.m. Sept. 293, 19(8&,

The purpcse of this letter is to enquire whether or not your faci-
1ity tracked such an onject on radar. Ve also would appreciate ,
any infermation eeoncrrning aireraft activity in the area which may
Lave been mistaukenly ccrctrued as ite UFQO. There is a reference

in cur file that tte witnesses cosi-rved aireraft near the UFQ.

The ob oct ulqaren11~lrype led gnie form of “glowing' material that
fell to the T und near a transformer on Devenshire foed,.

Yeur assistance in this uatter is respectful lv rtquested anc we
look ferward to & rely at vour ¢ nvenience,
B —

Yours truly,
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UFO SIGHIING - 27 35P A8

Attention: DOP3 L

Attacned is a copy of aa RCMP report on a UFO sighted by

@

nc

27 Sep £8. @

Major
for Commander iraining Command
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